

\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 711/2017

MS. ASHA DASS & OTHERS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shekhar Gupta, Adv.

versus

PRIME ROAD SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. & OTHERS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Manpreet Kaur, Adv. for D-1 to 3

**CORAM:**

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **02.05.2019**

**I.A.No. 15134/2018 under Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay in re-filing the application &**

**I.A.No. 15133/2018 under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963 r/w Section 151 CPC r/w Order 8 Rule 1 CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing the written statement to the counter-claim filed on behalf of the counter-defendant/plaintiff**

Arguments heard on the aforesaid applications.

Re-notify the matter for orders on the aforesaid applications on **17<sup>th</sup> May, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 02, 2019/nk**