

\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 711/2017 & CC (COMM) 41/2018

MS. ASHA DASS & OTHERS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akash Gupta, proxy counsel for
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

versus

PRIME ROAD SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. & OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Manpreet Kaur, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

10.12.2019

It is submitted by counsel for the defendants/counter-claimants that the defendants/counter-claimants have filed replication vide diary no. 14918 on 03/12/2019. However, the same has not come on record. Counsel for the defendants/counter-claimants seeks time for taking appropriate steps in this regard.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on **21st January, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 10, 2019/nk