

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 711/2017**

MS. ASHA DASS & OTHERS Plaintiffs

Represented by: **Mr. Rahul Gupta & Mr. Shekhar Gupta,**
Advocates.

versus

PRIME ROAD SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Represented by: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

% **30.01.2020**

I.A. No.12054/2017 (for exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application is disposed of.

CS (COMM) No.711/2017 & CC (COMM) No.41/2018,

I.A. 12053/2017 (u/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

1. The suit and the counter-claim are listed for settling the issues and the application for hearing, however, learned counsel for the plaintiffs states that he will be filing an application under Order XIII A of the CPC for summary judgment.

2. At request, renotify on 28th February, 2020.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

JANUARY 30, 2020

'AA'