



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 711/2017**

MS. ASHA DASS & OTHERS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Kumar & Mr. Pawan
Aneja, Advs.for P-2 to 4 and LR
Ms. Meenakshi Dass, proposed LR
of P-1

versus

PRIME ROAD SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. & OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

ORDER
17.01.2023

%

I.A. No. 19443/2022 (u/O XXII Rule 2 r/w Section 151 of CPC by plaintiff no.1 for impleadment of LRs of plaintiff no.2)

1. The matter is listed today for consideration of captioned IA.
2. Ld. Counsel Mr. Varun Kumar submits that he will also file vakalatnama on behalf of remaining LRs of plaintiff no.1 before next date of hearing.
3. There is no appearance on behalf of defendants today.
4. It is submitted that the main matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 23.01.2023.
5. Since the time is short, no order for issuing notice of the captioned IA to the defendants is being passed.
6. At request, let the captioned IA be placed with main



matter before the Hon^{ble} Court on the date already fixed
i.e. **23rd January, 2023.**



DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 17, 2023/v
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)