



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 711/2017 & CC(COMM) 41/2018, I.As. 12053/2017,  
15286/2021, 5678/2022

MS. ASHA DASS & OTHERS ..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ajay Kapur, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Varun Kumar & Ms.  
Pallavi Chopra, Advocates.

versus

PRIME ROAD SOLUTIONS

PVT. LTD. & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**18.05.2023**

The defendants are unrepresented when the matter is taken up for hearing.

At the request of Mr. Ajay Kapur, learned Senior Counsel for the plaintiffs, list on 09.10.2023.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**MAY 18, 2023**

*'pv'*