



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 711/2017**
MS. ASHA DASS & OTHERS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Pooja Chahar, Adv. (M:
9811816761, Email:
pooja.chahar@karanjawala.in)

versus

PRIME ROAD SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. & OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Shekhar Dasi, Mr. Mohd. Talha,
Mr. Deepesh Kasana, Advs. For D1
(M: 9718826767)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

22.04.2024

I.A. No. 8609/2024

This is an application moved on behalf of plaintiff for summoning the witnesses for recording of the evidence before the learned Local Commissioner.

Heard upon the application. Learned counsel has also shown the copy of proceedings before the learned Local Commissioner dated 08.04.2024 according to which the next date for recording of evidence of remaining witnesses is fixed as 07.05.2024.

In view of the facts and circumstances let witnesses as mentioned in the application be summoned along with relevant record for recording of evidence before the learned Local Commissioner on 07.05.2024, on taking



necessary steps on behalf of the plaintiff.

Diet money be paid on spot.

The captioned IA accordingly stands allowed and disposed of.

Put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e.
19.09.2024 for further directions.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 22, 2024/sms