



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 711/2017, CC(COMM) 41/2018, I.A. 12053/2017, I.A. 15286/2021, I.A. 5678/2022

MS. ASHA DASS & OTHERS Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Varun Kumar and Ms. Pooja Chahar, Advocates.

versus

PRIME ROAD SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. & OTHERS..... Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
27.05.2024

%

1. File has been put up today on the Office Note of the learned Local Commissioner who has submitted that none has appeared on behalf of the defendants for adducing their evidence. The evidence of the plaintiffs is already concluded.
2. Court Notice be issued to the counsel for the defendants, through ordinary post and electronic mode, returnable on 19.07.2024.
3. Be listed before the Court on 19.07.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 27, 2024/RS