



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 711/2017**
MS. ASHA DASS & OTHERS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Varu Kumar & Mr.
Pawan Aneja, Advs. (joined
through VC)

versus

PRIME ROAD SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. & OTHERS
.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ayush Dassi, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **29.11.2024**

IA No.46683/2024 under Order III Rule 4 CPC moved
by counsel for the defendant for discharge

Heard. In view of reasons stated in the
application, the captioned IA stands allowed as prayed
for. Accordingly, the captioned IA stands disposed of.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 29, 2024/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)