



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 711/2017**

MS. ASHA DASS & OTHERSPlaintiff

Through: None

versus

PRIME ROAD SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

06.03.2025

%

I.A. 5962/2025

1. On the first call, the matter was passed over.
2. Even on the second call, there is no appearance on behalf of the Plaintiff.
3. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed today.
4. List on 15.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 06, 2025

hsk