



\$~10

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 711/2017

MS. ASHA DASS & OTHERS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Varun Kumar & Mr. Pawan
Aneja, Advs.

versus

PRIME ROAD SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

02.05.2025

CS(COMM) 711/2017 & CC(COMM) 41/2018

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that on the last date of hearing, inadvertently the statement was made by him that evidence of the plaintiff in CS(COMM) 711/2017 and evidence of the counter claimant/defendant was recorded in CC(COMM) 41/2018 before learned Local Commissioner. He clarifies that only evidence of the plaintiff was recorded before learned Local Commissioner and not of the counter claimant/defendant. He also submits that he has already filed an application bearing IA no.5962/2025 for listing the matter for final arguments before the Hon'ble Court and that the same is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.07.2025.

In view of above and at the request of learned counsel for the plaintiffs, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date fixed i.e. 15.07.2025, for further directions.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 2, 2025/ab

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 08/05/2025 at 16:02:15

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)