



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(COMM) 711/2017, CC(COMM) 41/2018, I.A. 12053/2017 &  
I.A. 5962/2025

MS. ASHA DASS & OTHERS .....Plaintiffs  
Through: Mr. Ashutosh Lohia, Mr. Varun  
Kumar and Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocates.

versus

PRIME ROAD SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. ....Defendant  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

% **ORDER**  
**15.07.2025**

List for final arguments on 14.10.2025.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**JULY 15, 2025/YA**