



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 711/2017, CC(COMM) 41/2018, I.A. 12053/2017 & I.A. 5962/2025

MS. ASHA DASS & OTHERSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Asutosh Lohia, Mr. Varun Kumar and Ms. Princy Sharma, Advocates.

versus

PRIME ROAD SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
14.10.2025

%

1. Order sheets reflect that the Defendant has not been appearing before the Court since 19.09.2024.
2. It is a conceded position between the parties that possession of the suit property has been handed over to the Plaintiffs and the property stands vacated on 31.05.2018.
3. Even today, the Defendant has abstained from the hearing. Accordingly, Defendant is set *ex parte*.
4. At request of Mr. Lohia, learned counsel for the Plaintiffs, list on 15.10.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025/Ch