



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 711/2017 & CC(COMM) 41/2018, I.A. 12053/2017, I.A. 5962/2025

MS. ASHA DASS & OTHERS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Asutosh Lohia, Ms. Shraddha Bhargava, Mr. Varun Kumar, Ms. Princy Sharma, Ms. Rishika Jain, Mr. Mohd. Atif Abdullah Khan, Advocates.

versus

PRIME ROAD SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

15.12.2025

%

1. *Vide* Order dated 05.12.2025, the present matter was released from part-heard.
2. Defendant has already been set *ex-parte vide* order dated 14.10.2025.
3. Written submissions be filed before the next date of hearing, indicating cross-references to the evidence on which reliance is sought to be placed.
4. List on 09.04.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025

Prateek