



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 711/2017, CC(COMM) 41/2018, I.A. 12053/2017, I.A.
5962/2025

MS. ASHA DASS & OTHERSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Lohiya, Mr. Varun
Kumar and Ms. Ragini Kapoor,
Advocates

versus

PRIME ROAD SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **16.04.2026**

**THIS MATTER HAS BEEN HEARD THROUGH VIDEO-
CONFERENCING**

1. The proceedings are presently being conducted through video conferencing by this Court. However, this Court is of the considered opinion that, in the interest of justice, it would be expedient to hear the Parties physically in the Court in the present matter.

2. List on 13.05.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 16, 2026

S. Zakir