



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 711/2017 & CC(COMM) 41/2018, I.A. 12053/2017, I.A.
5962/2025
MS. ASHA DASS & OTHERSPlaintiffs

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

PRIME ROAD SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.Defendant
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
13.05.2026

%

1. An adjournment is being sought on behalf of the Plaintiffs on the ground that the arguing counsel on behalf of the Plaintiffs is not well today.
2. List on 08.09.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 13, 2026
hsk